Blutspenden im Landkreis Bad Kreuznach bis zum 27.10.2025

Mo
Mo
Mo
Fr
Fr
Fr
Mo
Mo
Fr
Mo

28.04.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

28.04.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

09.05.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

12.05.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

16.05.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

19.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Windesheim 55452
Romerberghalle
BahnhofstraRe 21a

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Feilbingert 67824
Birgerhaus Lemberghalle
Kolpingstr. 7

Meisenheim 55590
Turnhalle der Realschule plus
Carl-Hellermann-Str. 48

Kempfeld 55758
Grundschule Wildenburg
Wildenburger Str. 15

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Sienhachenbach 55758
Gemeindehaus
Hauptstr. 4

Weinsheim 55595
Palmsteinhalle
Palmstein 2

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7



20.05.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

26.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

03.06.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

04.06.2025
17:00-21:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

05.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

16.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

16.06.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

16.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

Winterbach 55595

Gemeindehalle "Am Felsen"

Am Felsen

Kirn 55606
Gesellschaftshaus
Neue Str. 13

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Langenlonsheim 55450
Gemeindehalle
Heddesheimer Str.

Roxheim 55595
Birkenberghalle
Ridesheimer Str. 12

Neu-Bamberg 55546
Turnhalle/Raugrafenhalle
Junkerweg

Seibersbach 55444
Ausoniushalle
SonnwaldstralRe 18a

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Simmertal 55618

Evangelisches Gemeindehaus

Pfarrer-Raquot-Str. 4

Niederworresbach 55758
Sporthalle
Muhlenweg



Mi
Fr
Mo

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

Mo

18.06.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

20.06.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

23.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

27.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

14.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

14.07.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

21.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

25.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

28.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Bad Sobernheim 55566
Kaisersaal
Kreuzstr.7

NuR3baum 55569
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Am Kuhberg 2

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Huffelsheim 55595
Gemeindehalle
Beinde 4

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Windesheim 55452
Romerberghalle
Bahnhofstrafe 21a

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Limbach 55606
Birgerhaus alte Schule
Gartenweg 1

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7



01.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

18.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

22.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

22.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

25.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Kirn 55606
Gesellschaftshaus
Neue Str. 13

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Winterbach 55595
Gemeindehalle "Am Felsen"
Am Felsen

Feilbingert 67824
Burgerhaus Lemberghalle
Kolpingstr. 7

Weinsheim 55595
Palmsteinhalle
Palmstein 2

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Langenlonsheim 55450
Gemeindehalle
Heddesheimer Str.

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Meisenheim 55590
Turnhalle der Realschule plus
Carl-Hellermann-Str. 48

Kempfeld 55758
Grundschule Wildenburg
Wildenburger Str. 15

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7



Mo
Mo
Mi

Mo
Mo

Mo
Mo
Mo
Do

25.08.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

25.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

27.08.2025
17:00-21:00 Uhr

29.08.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

01.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

12.09.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

15.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

15.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Simmertal 55618

Evangelisches Gemeindehaus

Pfarrer-Raquot-Str. 4

NiederwoOrresbach 55758

Sporthalle
Muhlenweg

Roxheim 55595
Birkenberghalle
Riudesheimer Str. 12

NuRbaum 55569
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Am Kuhberg 2

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Niederhausen 55585
Stauseehalle
Am Stausee 13

Seibersbach 55444
Ausoniushalle
SonnwaldstralRe 18a

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Hackenheim 55546
Rheinhessenhalle
Binger Weg 8



Fr

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

26.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

29.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

06.10.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

13.10.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

20.10.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

20.10.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

27.10.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

27.10.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Limbach 55606
Blrgerhaus alte Schule
Gartenweg 1

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Sienhachenbach 55758
Gemeindehaus
Hauptstr. 4

Bad Sobernheim 55566
Blutspendemobil Marktplatz
Marktplatz 11

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7



