## Blutspenden im Landkreis Bad Kreuznach bis zum 27.10.2025

Мо	28.04.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	28.04.2025 17:00-20:30 Uhr	Windesheim 55452 Römerberghalle Bahnhofstraße 21a
Мо	05.05.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Fr	09.05.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Feilbingert 67824 Bürgerhaus Lemberghalle Kolpingstr. 7
Fr	09.05.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Meisenheim 55590 Turnhalle der Realschule plus Carl-Hellermann-Str. 48
Fr	09.05.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Kempfeld 55758 Grundschule Wildenburg Wildenburger Str. 15
Мо	12.05.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	12.05.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Sienhachenbach 55758  Gemeindehaus  Hauptstr. 4
Fr	16.05.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Weinsheim 55595 Palmsteinhalle Palmstein 2
Mo	19.05.2025	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale

Burgweg 5-7

16:00-19:00 Uhr

Di	20.05.2025 16:30-20:30 Uhr	Winterbach 55595  Gemeindehalle "Am Felsen"  Am Felsen
Fr	23.05.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Kirn 55606 Gesellschaftshaus Neue Str. 13
Мо	26.05.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	02.06.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Di	03.06.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Langenlonsheim 55450 Gemeindehalle Heddesheimer Str.
Mi	04.06.2025 17:00-21:00 Uhr	Roxheim 55595 Birkenberghalle Rüdesheimer Str. 12
Do	05.06.2025 16:30-19:30 Uhr	Neu-Bamberg 55546 Turnhalle/Raugrafenhalle Junkerweg
Do	05.06.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Seibersbach 55444 Ausoniushalle Sonnwaldstraße 18a
Мо	16.06.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	16.06.2025 17:00-20:30 Uhr	Simmertal 55618 Evangelisches Gemeindehaus Pfarrer-Raquot-Str. 4
Мо	16.06.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Niederwörresbach 55758 Sporthalle Mühlenweg

Mi	18.06.2025 17:00-20:30 Uhr	Bad Sobernheim 55566 Kaisersaal Kreuzstr.7
Fr	20.06.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Nußbaum 55569 Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Am Kuhberg 2
Мо	23.06.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Fr	27.06.2025 16:30-19:30 Uhr	Hüffelsheim 55595 Gemeindehalle Beinde 4
Мо	30.06.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	07.07.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	14.07.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	14.07.2025 17:00-20:30 Uhr	Windesheim 55452 Römerberghalle Bahnhofstraße 21a
Мо	21.07.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Fr	25.07.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Limbach 55606  Bürgerhaus alte Schule  Gartenweg 1
Мо	28.07.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7

Fr	01.08.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Kirn 55606 Gesellschaftshaus Neue Str. 13
Мо	04.08.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Di	05.08.2025 16:30-20:30 Uhr	Winterbach 55595 Gemeindehalle "Am Felsen" Am Felsen
Fr	08.08.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Feilbingert 67824 Bürgerhaus Lemberghalle Kolpingstr. 7
Fr	08.08.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Weinsheim 55595 Palmsteinhalle Palmstein 2
Мо	11.08.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Di	12.08.2025	Langenlonsheim 55450 Gemeindehalle
	17:30-20:30 Uhr	Heddesheimer Str.
Мо	17:30-20:30 Uhr  18.08.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Heddesheimer Str.  Bad Kreuznach 55543  Blutspendezentrale  Burgweg 5-7
Mo Fr	18.08.2025	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale
	18.08.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr 22.08.2025	Bad Kreuznach 55543  Blutspendezentrale  Burgweg 5-7  Meisenheim 55590  Turnhalle der Realschule plus
Fr Fr	18.08.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr 22.08.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr 22.08.2025	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7  Meisenheim 55590 Turnhalle der Realschule plus Carl-Hellermann-Str. 48  Kempfeld 55758 Grundschule Wildenburg

Мо	25.08.2025 17:00-20:30 Uhr	Simmertal 55618 Evangelisches Gemeindehaus Pfarrer-Raquot-Str. 4
Мо	25.08.2025 17:00-20:00 Uhr	Niederwörresbach 55758 Sporthalle Mühlenweg
Mi	27.08.2025 17:00-21:00 Uhr	Roxheim 55595 Birkenberghalle Rüdesheimer Str. 12
Fr	29.08.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Nußbaum 55569 Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Am Kuhberg 2
Мо	01.09.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Mo	08.09.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Fr	12.09.2025 16:30-19:30 Uhr	Niederhausen 55585 Stauseehalle Am Stausee 13
Mo	15.09.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Seibersbach 55444 Ausoniushalle Sonnwaldstraße 18a
Мо	15.09.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Mo	22.09.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Do	25.09.2025 15:30-19:00 Uhr	Hackenheim 55546 Rheinhessenhalle Binger Weg 8

Fr	26.09.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Limbach 55606  Bürgerhaus alte Schule  Gartenweg 1
Мо	29.09.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	06.10.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Mo	13.10.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Мо	20.10.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543 Blutspendezentrale Burgweg 5-7
Mo	20.10.2025 17:30-20:30 Uhr	Sienhachenbach 55758  Gemeindehaus  Hauptstr. 4
Мо	27.10.2025 10:00-15:00 Uhr	Bad Sobernheim 55566  Blutspendemobil Marktplatz  Marktplatz 11
Mo	27.10.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Kreuznach 55543  Blutspendezentrale  Burgweg 5-7

Burgweg 5-7